PVVNL MEERUT

DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL

DATE: 07-01-2026

DURATION

APPROX
SL. ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER FEEDER TYPE |,y IMATE | REASON FOR PLANNING OF CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA
NO (Ind/Urban/Rural) FROM TO HOURS SHUTDOWN
1 | BULANDSHAHAR NIL
2 GAJRAULA NIL
NAVYUG MARKET/ . . o UNDER BUSINESS PLAN 2024-2025
NAVYUG MARKET o URBAN 08-01-2026 | 11:00 | 14:00 = 3:00 wonn NAVYUG MARKET AND PATAL NAGAR
3 GHAZIABAD-1 EUDC-1 GHAZIABAD |EUDD-3 GHAZIABAD MEERUT ROAD URBAN 08-012026 | 14:00 | 1530 @ 1:30 UNDER BUSW;%%;LAN 2024-2025 MEERUT ROAD
DPH
NAVYUG MARKET/ . ) +n | UNDER BUSINESS PLAN 2024-2025
PATAL NAGAR URBAN 08-01-2026 | 14:00 | 1530 = 1:30 el NAVYUG MARKET AND PATAL NAGAR
4 GHAZIABAD-2 NA
SHALIMAR GARDEN 2 HBLOCK URBAN 08-01-2026 | 14:00 | 15:00 = 1:00 DEPOSIT WORK SHAHID NAGAR
EUDD-6 GHAZIABAD
5 GHAZIABAD-3 EUDC-2 GHAZIABAD RAJENIE‘;‘STNAGAR URBAN 08-01-2026 | 12:00 | 14:00 = 2:00 DT METERING INSTALLAION SEC3 RAJENDRA NAGAR
LAJPAT NAGAR
EUDD-4 GHAZIABAD GOAL PARK URBAN 08-01-2026 | 14:00 | 16:00 = 2:00 DT METERING INSTALLAION SEC3 RAJENDRA NAGAR
33KV SADAR FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF 33
SADAR BEGUMPUL S EOOMPUL URBAN 08-01-2026  11:00 | 15:00 = 4:00 | KV LINE DAMAGE POLE WORK ALL FEEDERS
UNDER RDSS SCHEME
EUDD-33 KV (O&M)
MEERUT
. . . FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF 33
MALIYANA 33 KV MALIYANA URBAN 08-01-2026 | 12:00 | 15:00 = 3:00 D ok ALL FEEDERS
] ] . KESARGANJ MANDIL PURVA FAYYAJ AL
EUDD-11 KVNORTH ~ GHANTA GHAR KESARGANJ URBAN 08-01-2026 | 10:00 | 14:00 = 4:00 ABC CHANGE UNDER RDSS DT ROAD NACHER AN ETC
6 MEERUT-1 EUDC MEERUT
SHIFTING & INSTALLATION OF
NAUCHANDI NAUCHANDI URBAN 08-01-2026  14:00 | 15:00 = 1:00 | LINES UNDER CM GRID YOINA NAUCHANDI, GARH ROAD
(WIDENING OF NH) BY NHAI
EUDD, 11KV/LT CHAND KA PUL & , _ , MAINTENANCE WORK OF T/FS & | CHAND KA PUL, PILOKHERI ROAD,
SOUTH, MEERUT VIKASPURI PILOKIER] ROAD URBAN 08-01-2026 | 11:00 | 13:00 = 2:00 RO e
INSTALLATION OF LT LINES,
SHATASB}EDCI ?AGAR MEERUT FEEDER URBAN 08-01-2026  10:00 | 14:00 = 4:00 POLE ERECTION & DOG SHATABDI NAGAR SEC-4C
B STRINGING UNDER RDSS
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MEERUT-1

EUDC MEERUT

EUDD, 11KV/LT
SOUTH, MEERUT

HAPUR BYPASS
ROAD

SAI PURAM

URBAN

08-01-2026

10:00

14:00

4:00

INSTALLATION OF DT METERS &
DT MAINTENANCE WORK

HAPUR BYPASS ROAD, SAI PURAM

MOHKAMPUR

PHASE-2

INDUSTRIAL

08-01-2026

6:00

9:00

3:00

INSTALLATION OF DT METERS

PHASE-2 INDUSTRIAL AREA,
MOHKAMPUR

RANGOLI

TEJGARHI

URBAN

08-01-2026

11:00

13:00

2:00

INSTALLATION OF LT LINES,
POLE ERECTION & DOG
STRINGING UNDER BUSINESS

PLAN

TEJGARHI, GARH ROAD, SHASTRI NAGAR

MEERUT-2

NIL

MORADABAD

EUDC-MORADABAD

EUDD- KATGHAR

SITAPURI

ALL FEEDER

RURAL

08-01-2026

11:30

15:30

4:00
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MUZAFFARNAGAR

EUDC-
MUZAFFARNAGAR

EUDD-1
MUZAFFARNAGAR

JANSATH ROAD

ALMASPUR

VRINDAVAN CITY

URBAN

URBAN

08-01-2026

08-01-2026

10:30

10:30

12:30

12:30

2:00

SURENDRA NAGAR

ATOZ

URBAN

URBAN

08-01-2026

08-01-2026

10:30

10:30

12:30

12:30

2:00

VARDHAMAN

GOKUL CITY

URBAN

URBAN

08-01-2026

08-01-2026

10:30

10:30

12:30

12:30

2:00

2:00

STP SAHAWALI

URBAN

08-01-2026

10:30

12:30

SAHAWALI TOWN

RURAL

08-01-2026

10:30

12:30

2:00

SAHAWALI PTW

PTW

08-01-2026

10:30

12:30
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PVVNL MEERUT

DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL

DATE: 07-01-2026

DURATION |, ppc
SL. ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER FEEDER TYPE |,y IMATE | REASON FOR PLANNING OF CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA
NO (Ind/Urban/Rural) FROM TO HOURS SHUTDOWN
BUDD. 33 KV SECTOR-117, 118, 119, 121, 122, 123 &
y SECTOR-122 ALL FEEDER URBAN 08-01-2026 = 11:00 13:00 2:00 33 KV YARD MAINTENANCE VILLAGE- GADHI CHAUKHANDI AND
EXPRESSWAY
SARFABAD.
SECTOR-56 FEEDER NO-8 URBAN 08-01-2026 | 12:00 | 16:00 = 4:00 BUSINESSPLAN WORK UG CABLE| ) b - 51 0K RAJAT VIHAR SEC 62
CONNECTION
EUDC-TECHNICAL,
10 NOIDA NOIDA SECTOR-25 FEEDER NO-2 URBAN 08-01-2026 | 11:00 | 15:00 @ 4:00 BUSINESS PLAN WORK UG CABLE A,B,C,D,E,F BLOCK SEC 21
CONNECTION
EUDD 11 KV/LT
STADIUM
SECTOR-50 OLD FEEDER NO-7 URBAN 08-01-2026 | 11:00 | 12:00 = 1:00 T/F MAINTENANCE WORK KOTHARI SCHOOL SEC-50
SECTOR-39 FEEDER NO-7 URBAN 08-012026 | 11:00 | 13:00 = 2:00 T/F MAINTENANCE WORK BLOCK A,B,C,D SEC-49
1 SAHARANPUR NIL




